## BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 876 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, in each instance, strike "hearing-impaired" and substitute "<u>hard of hearing</u>"; and in line 7, strike "by the deaf and hearing-impaired".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike "80,000" and substitute "500,000".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 9, inclusive; in lines 11 and 14, in each instance, strike "hearing-impaired" and substitute "<u>hard of hearing</u>"; and in lines 30 and 34, in each instance, strike "HEARING-IMPAIRED" and substitute "<u>HARD OF HEARING</u>".